Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 05 - 1(U.S. Department of COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of
, RI	Atty Ref: 2490-002-03
	ments or the new address(es) below.
10J2	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Lutz Meyer 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Isringhausen GmbH & Co. KG
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 2/9/2006	Street Address: An der Bega 58
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger	City: Lemgo
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip: 32657
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Stephen M. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
Internal Address: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>155 - 108th Avenue NE #350</u>	Enclosed
City Dellaure	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Bellevue	8. Payment Information
State <u>: WA</u> Zip: <u>98004-5973</u> Phone Number : 425-455-5575	8. Payment Information Image: Second state of the second sta
Fax Number: 425-455-1046	Expiration Date
Email Address: sevans@graybeal.com	-
	Authorized User Name <u>Graybeal Jackson Haley</u>
9. Signature: Shotwon mu	5 May 2006
Signature Stephen M. Evans	Date Date Total number of pages including Series
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017864 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, LUTZ MEYER, residing at Am Alten Hofe 4, 32689 Kalletal, Germany, and a citizen of Germany,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE, **ISRINGHAUSEN GmbH & Co. KG**, having a principal place of business at An der Bega 58, 32657 Lemgo, Germany, and a juristic entity of Germany, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled

ROLLER GUIDE FOR A VEHICLE-SEAT OSCILLATION SYSTEM HAVING A SCISSOR-TYPE GUIDE

and in United States patent application serial number <u>11/352,464</u>, filed on <u>9 February 2006</u> (if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same from the Patent Office) and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above applications including without limitation any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, non-United States patents or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Page 1 of 2 Assignment: Meyer to Isringhausen Attorney Docket: 2490-003-03/32203.ISR.P110US **ASSIGNOR:**

Name:	LUTZ MEYER	
Signature:	tit Offer	
- <u>-</u>	60	

WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that LUTZ MEYER is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED _____ 2006-02-09.

Jus Connefalul (Signature of Witness)

Jens Rönnefahrt, Lüerdisser Str. 4, 32689 Kalletal, Germany (Printed name and address of Witness)

ASSIGNEE:	ISBINGHAUSEN GmbH & Co. KG		
Name:	ppa. Dr. Votker Simon	ppappr. Arnold Hirchenhain	
Signature:	Min	Jeed Hirdren (i	
Title:	Director Sales and Development	Technical Director	
Date:	10.02.06	13.02.06	

Isringhausen GmbH & Co. KG An der Bega 58 · 32657 Lemgo

Page 2 of 2 Assignment: Meyer to Isringhausen Attorney Docket: 2490-003-03/32203.ISR.P110US

> PATENT REEL: 017864 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 05/08/2006